

**Misc. Appeal No. 114 of 2024**

**Present : Sri Amit Chakravorty (JO WB-00615)**

**Order No. 09, dated 19.01.2026**

Date is fixed for S.R.

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent No.1 also files hazira. Respondent No.13 appears by filing vakalatnama along with an application for time to file written objection against the Misc. Appeal. The application is moved.

Heard both sides.

No objection is raised.

Time has been prayed for want of documents. So, the prayer of respondent No.13 for time is allowed.

An application for further extension of the ad-interim order of injunction has been filed by the appellant.

Heard the ld. counsel.

In order to protect the nature, character, possession as well as alienation of the suit property, the ad-interim injunction is required to be extended further. So, the ad-interim injunction is further extended till next date.

Fix **16/02/2026** for hearing of the Misc. Appeal along with injunction application.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly  
JO WB-00615