

Misc. Appeal No. 114 of 2024

Order No. 12, dated 13.04.2026

Date is fixed for hearing of the appeal along with injunction application.

Both parties file hazira.

On repeated calls none appears for the parties.

Appellant files a petition seeking extension of the interim order.

None appears to move the petition.

In view of the Resolution taken by the local Bar Association, no adverse order can be passed. So, case is adjourned today.

Extension petition be kept with the record.

Fix **30/06/2026** for hearing of the Appeal along with injunction application.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly
(JO WB-00615)